

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.17502/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRLA No.  
613/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms.Gagan Deep Kaur,Adv.,  
Ms.Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the  
petitioners that so far as petitioner No.2 is concerned, he had  
already surrendered and proof of surrender has been filed.

It is further submitted that no instructions are  
forthcoming from petitioner No.1. Sufficient time has already  
been granted to the first petitioner to surrender. But there  
is no response. Special leave petition as against first  
petitioner shall accordingly stand dismissed.

(V.K. SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR