

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2855/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRLA No. 613/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KHEM CHAND @ BILLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.  
Ms. Gagandeep Kaur, Adv.  
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Assistant Registrar